

QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Bruce for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 2 November 2023

The pothole killer arrived in March of this year and was initially rented for 6 months.

Question (1) How many potholes have been fixed using this new machine since its arrival?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Please give a breakdown of potholes fixed per ward since the pothole killer arrived?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What is the highest number of potholes it has fixed in one day?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Has it been operational each working day since arrival and if not, how many working days has it not been operational?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What has been the cost so far in renting this Pothole Killer and what will be subsequent costs be going forward should we decide to continue with this machine?

Answer (5)

Question (6) Has the rental of the pothole killer come to an end or will/has the pothole killer been rented for a further 6 months?

Answer (6)

Question (7) Will there be a report assessing the Pothole Killers performance along with detailing its pros and cons at the next Transport & Environment Committee?

Answer (7)

